9 10 proje (1861 - 6 maria 1961) - 4 maria 1961 - 6	48.84 (10) 378.0 (10) 18.9	
Form PTO-1595 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102701		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.19.04	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Datastrip Products Inc.	Name: <u>Datastrip (IOM) Limited</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes Mo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: Grosvenor House	
Security Agreement		
<b>Q</b> Other	66/67 Athol Street	
	Isle of Man 1M99 City: <u>Douglas</u> State: Zip: <u>1XJ</u>	
Execution Date: 19 June 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,745,658	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🐼 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	7.7.45 (07.050.044)	
Name: Milton Springut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
mena Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
	<b>2</b> 35	
	7 19	
Walan C Condend IID	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Kalow & Springut LLP	11 0171	
488 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor	11-0171	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and environt and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
J. David Ellett, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  V// Author Date  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10949

**ASSIGNMENT** 

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Datastrip Products Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Research

Drive, Shelton, CT 06484 ("Assignor") does,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Datastrip (IOM) Limited, a corporation having a

principal place of business at Grosvenor House 66/67 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man IM99 1XJ

("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for

all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all

inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which is entitled:

"METHOD OF ALIGNING ONE DIMENSIONAL OR TWO DIMENSIONAL CODES TO

PRINTER PIXELS"

and was filed on November 16, 1995 and was assigned Serial No. 08/558,421 and issued as U.S.

Patent No. 5,745,658 on April 28, 1998, and was filed in the countries set forth in Schedule A, and

in and to said application and patent and all divisional, continuation, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue and all other applications for United States Letters Patent and all applications for patents or

other related property rights in any and all foreign countries or regional patent offices which have

been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original

Page 1 of 5 pages

PATENT

REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0066

Serial No.: 08/558,421

Filed: November 16, 1995

and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said

inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States

to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said

inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives may in accordance

with the rights and interest conveyed under the present instrument apply for and receive rights and

interest in foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and

may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid

United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and

later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent

Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without

charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to

carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Assignor or the Assignor's

executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional,

continuation, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other

documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney

and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts

Page 2 of 5 Pages

PATENT

**REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0067** 

Serial No.: 08/558,421

Filed: November 16, 1995

known and documents available to the Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Date:

Datastrip Products Inc.

Datastrip Products Inc.

Signature

CEO

Title (print)

Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignor

Witness

Signature

Eugene P. Gerech

(Print name)

ASSIGNOR

Datastrip Products Inc.

Signature

CEO

Title (print)

Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignor

Witness

A Tucktanan Lane

(Print name)

Page 3 of 5 Pages

Filed: November 16, 1995	
Date: <u>2/st June.</u> , 2000 By:	Datastrip (IOM) Limited  Signature  Signature  Title (print)  Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignee
Witness C & Janeth	Witness <u>Liugherrig</u> Signature
(Print name)	Cuy KEOUGH (Print name)
7 AY CHARTH DRIVE DARWON	15 NEW YORK AUF

Serial No.: 08/558,421

Address

683 ILB

LANCASHIRE, ENLLINO

Address Blackburn, LANCS.

ENELLAND

BBI GRG

Serial No.: 08/558,421

Filed: November 16, 1995

## Schedule A

Method of Aligning One Dimensional Or Two Dimensional Codes To Printer Pixels

Country	Patent Application No.
Australia	77322/96
Brazil	PI9611518-1
Canada	2,237,635
Europe	0861476
Israel	124385
Japan	519066/97
Mexico	983721
New Zealand	323234
Russia	98111761

T:\PATENTS\Client Projects\DATASTP\assignment.wpd

Page 5 of 5 Pages

Patent No.: 5,745,658 Granted: 28 April 1998

Page 2

It is submitted that the error in the recordation form cover sheet of 23 January 2002 is apparent when the cover sheet is compared to the 19 June 2000 assignment as recorded. Specifically, lines 4 and 5 of page 1 of the assignment of 19 June 2000 identify the assignor as Datastrip Products Inc., a corporation then having a principal place of business at 1 Research Drive, Shelton, CT 06484. The recordation form cover sheet, however, erroneously identified the conveying party as Stephen M. Hunt, who, as is apparent from page 3 of the assignment, was the CEO of the corporate assignor Datastrip Products Inc. and who executed the assignment on 19 June 2000 on behalf of the assignor Datastrip Products Inc.

Under 37 CFR 3.34(a) and (b), an error in a recordation form cover sheet will be corrected if: (a)(1) "[t]he error is apparent when the cover sheet is compared to the recorded document to which it pertains," (a)(2) "[a] corrected cover sheet is filed for recordation," and (b) [t]he corrected cover sheet [is] accompanied by the originally recorded document ... and by the recording fee as set forth in § 3.41." It is submitted that the specified conditions of 37 CFR 3.34 are fully satisfied in connection with the present request and that therefore the recordation form cover sheet for the 19 June 2000 assignment and the records of the Patent and Trademark Office pertaining to the assignment should be updated to identify the correct assignor, Datastrip Products Inc. Such action is earnestly solicited.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorneys for the Patent Owner

J. David Ellett, Jr.

Reg. No. 27,875

Telephone No.: (212) 813-1600

RECORDED: 03/19/2004